Alumni Frequency Distributions

How many semesters have you been a member of the Honors Program?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 semester 4 22.2 22.2 22.2
2 semesters 8 44 .4 44 .4 66.7
3 semesters 4 22.2 22.2 88.9
4 semesters 2 11.1 11.1 100.0
Total 18 100.0 100.0
When in your academic career did you hear about the Program?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Before | enrolled at the
College of the Redwoods 9 0.0 0.0 50.0
During my first semester at
the College of the 3 16.7 16.7 66.7
Redwoods
During my second
semester at the College of 3 16.7 16.7 83.3
the Redwoods
During my second year at
the College of the 3 16.7 16.7 100.0
Redwoods or later
Total 18 100.0 100.0
How did you learn abou the program?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Word of mouth from
students in the Honors 5 27.8 29.4 29.4
program
From an academic advisor
5 27.8 29.4 58.8
From other faculty or staff 2 11.1 11.8 70.6
| saw it advertised through
a brochure, flyer, website, 4 200 235 941
ect...
Other 1 5.6 5.9 100.0
Total 17 94 .4 100.0
Missing 99 1 5.6
Total 18 100.0




How did you learn about the program: other

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 18 100.0 100.0 100.0

Would you have applied earlier if you had known about the Program earlier?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 8 44 .4 57.1 57.1
No 6 33.3 42.9 100.0
Total 14 77.8 100.0
Missing 99 4 209
Total 18 100.0
What were your primary reasons for applying to the Program?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Transfer 9 50.0 52.9 52.9
Challenge 4 22.2 235 76.5
Camaraderie 3 16.7 17.6 94.1
Small classes 1 5.6 5.9 100.0
Total 17 94.4 100.0
Missing 99 1 5.6
Total 18 100.0
Which of those reasons are being met?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid All of these reasons
are being met 16 88.9 100.0 100.0
Missing 99 2 11.1
Total 18 100.0
How many Honors courses and units have you taken?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-3 classes 8 44 4 47 1 47 1
4-6 classes 4 22.2 23.5 70.6
7-9 classes 3 16.7 17.6 88.2
10 or more classes 2 11.1 11.8 100.0
Total 17 94 .4 100.0
Missing 99 1 5.6




Total

1

8

100.0

What types of funding have you received while attending CR?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Financial aid 10 55.6 62.5
Work study 2 11.1 12.5
Scholarships 3 16.7 18.8
Financial aid
and work study 1 5.6 6.3
Total 16 88.9 100.0
Missing 99 2 11.1
Total 18 100.0
Are you an EOPS student?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Yes 4 22.2 222 22.2
No 14 77.8 77.8 100.0
Total 18 100.0 100.0
Are you a DSPS student?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Yes 1 5.6 5.6 5.6
No 17 94.4 94.4 100.0
Total 18 100.0 100.0
Do you currently work while attending school?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 15 83.3 88.2 88.2
No 2 11.1 11.8 100.0
Total 17 94.4 100.0
Missing 99 1 5.6
Total 18 100.0




Approximately how many hours do you work?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-5 hours 3 16.7 23.1 23.1
6-10 hours 1 5.6 7.7 30.8
11-15 hours 3 16.7 23.1 53.8
16-20 hours 2 1.1 15.4 69.2
26-30 hours 4 22.2 30.8 100.0
Total 13 72.2 100.0
Missing 98 3 16.7
99 2 11.1
Total 5 27.8
Total 18 100.0
Do you support a family?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 3 16.7 17.6 17.6
No 14 77.8 82.4 100.0
Total 17 94.4 100.0
Missing 99 1 5.6
Total 18 100.0
How many Honors courses do you intend to take before transferring?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-2 classes 2 11.1 14.3 14.3
3-4 classes 2 111 14.3 28.6
5 or more classes 9 50.0 64.3 92.9
9 1 5.6 71 100.0
Total 14 77.8 100.0
Missing 99 4 22.2
Total 18 100.0
What is your major or area of emphasis?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  General Education 4 222 22.2 22.2
Science 5 27.8 27.8 50.0
English 3 16.7 16.7 66.7
Business 1 5.6 5.6 72.2
Undecided 1 5.6 5.6 77.8
Other 4 22.2 222 100.0
Total 18 100.0 100.0




What is your GPA?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 3.5-3.6 4 22.2 22.2 22.2
3.7-3.8 7 38.9 38.9 61.1
3.9-4.0 7 38.9 38.9 100.0
Total 18 100.0 100.0
To what University do you plan to transfer?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid HSU 5 27.8 29.4 29.4
Undecided 3 16.7 17.6 47.1
Other 9 50.0 52.9 100.0
Total 17 94.4 100.0
Missing 99 1 5.6
Total 18 100.0

What difference, if any have you experienced between regular CR course and the Honors courses

ou have taken?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid More interaction with
faculty 9 50.0 52.9 52.9
Smaller classes 2 11.1 11.8 64.7
More work, challenging 5 27.8 29.4 941
None 1 5.6 5.9 100.0
Total 17 94.4 100.0
Missing 99 1 5.6
Total 18 100.0

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 13 72.2 76.5 76.5
No 4 22.2 235 100.0
Total 17 94.4 100.0
Missing 99 1 5.6
Total 18 100.0

Would you like to see hybrid course made up of both Honor students and non-Honor students?




How likely are you to recommend the Honors Program to other students?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Neither likely nor unlikely 1 5.6 7.1 71
Very likely 13 72.2 92.9 100.0
Total 14 77.8 100.0
Missing 99 4 22.2
Total 18 100.0

Satisfaction with Specific Areas of the Honors Program

Very Satisfied Neither Satisfied Dissatisfied
nor Unsatisfied
Courses offered 17.6 52.9% 29.4%
Scheduling of 29.4% 52.9% 17.6%
classes
Completion of 29.4% 58.8% 11.8%
G.E.inan
enhanced
learning
environment
Recognition and 75.0% 25.0% 0.0%
privileges upon
graduation and
transfer
Connection with 47 1% 35.3% 17.6%
honors students
and faculty
Cultural events 30.7% 65.5% 7.7%
and trips
HSU library 86.7% 15.4% 0.0%
access
Priority 64.7% 29.4% 5.8%
| registration




